

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC.

Consolidated Statements of Income
(unaudited - in millions, except share and per share data)

| | Three Months Ended June 30, | |
|--|--------------------------------|------------|
| | 2007 | 2006 |
| Revenues: | | |
| EFT Processing | \$ 45.7 | \$ 39.6 |
| Prepaid Processing | 142.2 | 113.4 |
| Money Transfer | 49.2 | 0.8 |
| Total revenues | 237.1 | 153.8 |
| Operating expenses: | | |
| Direct operating costs | 160.4 | 105.8 |
| Salaries and benefits | 30.8 | 19.4 |
| Selling, general and administrative | 17.4 | 9.2 |
| Depreciation and amortization | 12.6 | 7.2 |
| Total operating expenses | 221.2 | 141.6 |
| Operating income | 15.9 | 12.2 |
| Other income (expense): | | |
| Interest income | 4.1 | 3.4 |
| Interest expense | (7.7) | (3.7) |
| Income from unconsolidated affiliates | 0.6 | 0.2 |
| Foreign exchange gain, net | 1.3 | 2.8 |
| Total other income (expense) | (1.7) | 2.7 |
| Income before income taxes and minority interest | 14.2 | 14.9 |
| Income tax expense | (5.0) | (3.6) |
| Minority interest | (0.6) | (0.2) |
| Net income | \$ 8.6 | \$ 11.1 |
| Earnings per share - diluted: | | |
| Earnings per Share | \$ 0.17 | \$ 0.28 |
| Diluted weighted average shares outstanding | 49,359,226 | 42,748,568 |

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC.
Consolidated Summary Balance Sheets
(in millions)

| | As of June 30, 2007 (unaudited) | As of December 31, 2006 |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| ASSETS | | |
| Current assets: | | |
| Cash and cash equivalents | \$ 282.3 | \$ 321.1 |

| | | |
|---|------------|------------|
| Restricted cash | 130.5 | 80.7 |
| Inventory - PINs and other | 51.4 | 49.5 |
| Trade accounts receivable, net | 264.1 | 212.6 |
| Other current assets, net | 34.7 | 24.6 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Total current assets | 763.0 | 688.5 |
| Property and equipment, net | 69.9 | 55.2 |
| Goodwill and intangible assets, net | 867.7 | 326.2 |
| Other assets, net | 44.7 | 38.2 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Total assets | \$ 1,745.3 | \$ 1,108.1 |
| | ===== | ===== |
| LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY | | |
| Current liabilities: | | |
| Accounts payable and other current liabilities | \$ 485.1 | \$ 393.1 |
| Short-term debt obligations | 13.0 | 11.0 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Total current liabilities | 498.1 | 404.1 |
| Debt obligations, net of current portion | 542.9 | 349.1 |
| Capital lease obligations, net of current portion | 12.9 | 13.4 |
| Deferred income tax | 56.0 | 43.1 |
| Other long-term liabilities | 2.2 | 1.8 |
| Minority interest | 8.1 | 8.3 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Total liabilities | 1,120.2 | 819.8 |
| Stockholders' equity | 625.1 | 288.3 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Total liabilities and stockholders' equity | \$ 1,745.3 | \$ 1,108.1 |
| | ===== | ===== |

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC.
Reconciliation of Operating Income to Adjusted EBITDA by Segment
(unaudited - in millions)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2007

| | EFT Processing | Prepaid Processing | Money Transfer | Consolidated |
|--|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| | ----- | ----- | ----- | ----- |
| Operating Income | \$ 9.2 | \$ 9.9 | \$ 1.4 | \$ 15.9 |
| Add: Depreciation and amortization | 4.0 | 3.7 | 4.8 | 12.6 |
| Add: Share-based compensation | - | 0.1 | - | 1.9 |
| | ----- | ----- | ----- | ----- |
| Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortization and share-based compensation (Adjusted | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|-------|------------|-------|------------|-------|----------|-------|--------------|
| EBITDA) | \$ | 13.2 | \$ | 13.7 | \$ | 6.2 | \$ | 30.4 |
| | ===== | | ===== | | ===== | | ===== | |
| Three Months Ended June 30, 2006 | | | | | | | | |
| | | EFT | | Prepaid | | Money | | Consolidated |
| | | Processing | | Processing | | Transfer | | ----- |
| Operating Income | \$ | 8.8 | \$ | 8.7 | \$ | (0.6) | \$ | 12.2 |
| Add: Depreciation and amortization | | 3.5 | | 3.5 | | 0.1 | | 7.2 |
| Add: Share-based compensation | | - | | - | | - | | 1.9 |
| | | ----- | | ----- | | ----- | | ----- |
| Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortization and share-based compensation (Adjusted EBITDA) | \$ | 12.3 | \$ | 12.2 | \$ | (0.5) | \$ | 21.3 |
| | | ===== | | ===== | | ===== | | ===== |

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC.

Reconciliation of Diluted Cash Earnings per Share
(unaudited - in millions, except share and per share data)

| | | | |
|---|----|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | Three Months Ended June 30, | |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| | | 2007 | 2006 |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| Net income | \$ | 8.6 | \$ 11.1 |
| Amortization of convertible debt issuance costs | | 0.2(2) | 0.2(1) |
| Interest on convertible debt | | 0.6(2) | 0.6(1) |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| Earnings applicable for common shareholders | | 9.4 | 11.9 |
| Money transfer integration charges | | 0.9 | - |
| Foreign exchange gain | | (1.3) | (2.8) |
| Share-based compensation | | 1.8 | 1.9 |
| Intangible asset amortization, net of tax | | 4.9 | 1.6 |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| Earnings applicable for common shareholders before foreign exchange gains/losses and share-based compensation | \$ | 15.7 | \$ 12.6 |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| Cash earnings per share - diluted (3) | \$ | 0.29 | \$ 0.29 |
| | | ----- | ----- |
| Diluted weighted average shares outstanding, before assumed conversion of 1.625% convertible debentures | | 49,359,226 | 38,585,080 |

| | | |
|---|------------|------------|
| Effect of assumed conversion of 1.625% convertible debentures (1) | - | 4,163,488 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Diluted weighted average shares outstanding used for GAAP earnings per share | 49,359,226 | 42,748,568 |
| Effect of assumed conversion of 1.625% convertible debentures (2) | 4,163,488 | - |
| Effect of unrecognized share-based compensation on diluted shares outstanding | 1,025,403 | 674,735 |
| | ----- | ----- |
| Diluted weighted average shares outstanding used for cash earnings per share | 54,548,117 | 43,423,303 |
| | ----- | ----- |

(1) As required by GAAP, the interest cost and amortization of the convertible debt issuance cost are excluded from income for the purpose of calculating diluted earnings per share for any period when the convertible debentures, if converted, would be dilutive to earnings per share. Further, the convertible shares are treated as if all were outstanding for the period. The assumed conversion of the Company's 1.625% convertible debentures was dilutive to the Company's diluted GAAP earnings per share for the second quarter 2006, but was not dilutive for the second quarter 2007.

(2) Although the assumed conversion of the 1.625% convertible debentures was not dilutive to the Company's diluted GAAP earnings per share for the second quarter 2007, it was dilutive to the Company's diluted cash earnings per share. Accordingly, the interest cost and amortization of the convertible debt issuance cost are excluded from income and the convertible shares are treated as if all were outstanding for the period

(3) Diluted Cash Earnings per Share is a non-GAAP measure that should be considered in addition to, and not as a substitute for, earnings per share computed in accordance with GAAP.